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CHANGE ORDER

DAIE:

TO:

CO #:01

PROJECT:

Moy 24.2022

Lqgco, lnc.
1490 Sunshine Lone
PO Box 12510

Lexinglon, KY 40508

One (l l

EstillHigh SchoolARP ESSER Sonitory Line Rebid
lrvine, KeniLrcky
BG# 22-179
RIA 2) 42

CONTRACT DATE: March 28, 2422 CONTRACTFOR: GenerolConslr,.rction

IHE CONIRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Itnclude, where oppl:tcoble. ony hdispuled omount oilnbufoble lo previously executed Construclion Chonge Direc ves.J

PR O I - Additionol cosi for inslolling o I2" sieel cosing pipe, 2x4 wood spocerr, brick & grout for 20 lineor feet ot lhe reioining woll.
$4,17 4.Aa

pR 02 - A credit for excdvotion & bockfilr ond obondoning the exkting ulirity pipe. 
l$9,695.001

PR 03 - Additionol cost for lobor ond moteriol for relocoling o sonitory line ond providing 2 new monholes.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

$3,082.00

(s243e.00)

The originolConirocf sum wos

The nei chonge by previously oulhorized Chonge Orders

The Controct 5um prior io this Chonge Order wos

The Controcl sum willbe decreored by ihis Chonge order in ihe omoLJni of

The new Controct Sum including ihis Chonge Orderwillbe

The Controcl Time will be lncreosed

The Ooie of Subsloniiol Completion os of the dote of ihis Chonge Order is iherefore

$283,43 r .00

$0.00

$28s,431.00

($2439.00)

$280,992.40

0 doys

)uly 31 , 2422

NOIE: Ihis Chonge Order does noi include chonges in ihe Controct Sum, Controct Time or Guoronieed Moximum Price which
hove been outhorized by Construction Chonge Directive unlil the cosl ond iime hove been ogreed upon by both the Owner ond
Conlroclor, in which cose o Chonge Order is executed 10 supersede the Conslruciion Chonge Directive.

RossTorront Archiiects, hc.
l0l Old Lofoyetle Avenue

Logco, lnc.
1490 Sunshine Lone

EstillCounly Eoord of Educotion
253 Moin Streei
h /i,le. ler'-c(! r'0331

OWNER lFirm nome ond oddres,

8Y Isignolure]

I,yp.- ., p* 
" 

*'

Lexingion, Keniucky 40502 Lexington, KY 40508

ARCHITECT trrrm nome on.l od.iressl

BY /siqnoiurel

lTypetl or printed nome) llyped ar pinfed nome)

6-f- 2L

BY l{,qnoture)

4o,.o) Crn, -

DAIE DATE DAIE

orchlieclure . civil englneeing . londscope orchlieclure . lnierlor deslgn

Jonathan Ruiz

06.09.2022
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FROM  : Jarrod Conn 

PROJECT : Estill County HS Sanitary    PCO#1          

DATE  : 3/29/22 

 

 

 

INSTALLATION OF STEEL CASING PIPE                      $4,174.00 

Install no more than 20’lf of 12” steel casing pipe  

Install 2x4 wood spacers as required  

Install brick & grout end seals as required   

04.05.2022

Lagco Excavation Co. will be providing a brief project schedule for the installation and
replacement MH # 1 , MH # 2, and MH # 3 and the 8’ sewer pipe. The projected scope
of work is out 6/8 weeks pending manufacturing and delivery manholes.  The routing of
the new sewer is going under the retaining wall along the visitors’ side of the
Football/Track Field.  Lagco will make a site visit and excavate and install the 12” steel
sleeve under the retaining wall so Codell and Rising Sun Construction may maintain
their project schedule and install the retaining wall.  Lagco will then have means of
returning to the site to complete their scope of work without disturbing the structure of
the retaining wall. Therefore, the pricing for this COP 1 (PR 1) is acceptable.

Mr. Davis do you have a set of drawings for the Estill County High School sewer
replacement project? For a quick reference of the sewer replacement project refer to
Plan Sheet U4.2, Alternate #1.  We need to closely coordinate the Football and Tennis
Court lighting conduit placement with the sewer replacement routing, see Plan Sheet
U3.1.  What are the dates for the conduits to be installed for the Tennis/FB lighting?

Respectfully

Daniel T Higgins
CMTA Consulting Engineers, Inc
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FROM  : Jarrod Conn 

PROJECT : Estill County HS Sanitary    PCO#2          

DATE  : 4/11/22 

 

 

 

ABANDON EXISTING UTILITY                               (-$9,695.00) 

Add - Safeload existing pipe   $8,060.00 

Deduct – Excavation (-$12,842.00) 

Deduct – Flowable Fill (-$4,913.00) 



ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL ESSER III SANITARY LINE RE-BID

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main St, Irvine, Kentucky 40336

2 - ABANDON EXISTING UTILITY04/07/2022
2142

2

2

2.0

04/07/2022
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FROM  : Jarrod Conn 

PROJECT : Estill County HS Sanitary    PCO#3          

DATE  : 05/05/22 

 

 

 

RELOCATE SANITARY LINE                               $3,082.00 

 

Add Labor & Material for 2 new manholes    $10,082.00 

Deduct – Excavation/Backfill (-$7,000.00)  

 

CONFIRM PRICING INCLUDES FLOWABLE FILL REQUIRED
IN THE ROUTE, IN CONFORMANCE TO THE BID
DOCUMENTS
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Jonathan Ruiz

From: Jarrod Conn <jarrod@lagco.com>

Sent: Friday, May 6, 2022 9:54 AM

To: Jonathan Ruiz

Cc: Michael Mays; Randy Brookshire; profittgreg@yahoo.com; Peter Fisher

Subject: RE: PCO3 NEW SANITARY LOCATION + Submittal

Pricing includes flowable fill per red line drawing.  

 

Jarrod Conn 

Estimator/PM 

Lagco, Inc. 

1490 Sunshine Ln. 

Lexington, KY 40505 

O: (859) 293-7473 | F: (859) 293-7471  

 

From: Jonathan Ruiz [mailto:jruiz@rosstarrant.com]  
Sent: Friday, May 06, 2022 9:38 AM 

To: Jarrod Conn 

Cc: Michael Mays; Randy Brookshire; profittgreg@yahoo.com; Peter Fisher 
Subject: RE: PCO3 NEW SANITARY LOCATION + Submittal 

 

Jarrod, 
 
See the attached Sanitary Structural Manhole submittal reviewed by CMTA.  The proposed pricing appears acceptable to 
recommend to the Owner.  Please confirm the pricing includes flowable fill per the bid documents, as previously noted in 
the email correspondence attached. 
 
Please let me know if you have questions. 
 

 

 
 
JONATHAN RUIZ AIA, LEED Green Associate, NCARB 

project architect 
 

rosstarrant architects 

101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky 40502 
p 859.254.4018 x1361 | www.rosstarrant.com | facebook 
 
2021-2022 AIA Ohio Valley Region Associate Director 
National Association of Minority Architects (NOMA) Member 

 

 
 

From: Jarrod Conn <jarrod@lagco.com>  

Sent: Thursday, May 5, 2022 2:55 PM 

To: Peter Fisher <pfisher@RossTarrant.com> 

Cc: Michael Mays <mmays@RossTarrant.com>; Jonathan Ruiz <jruiz@rosstarrant.com>; Randy Brookshire 

<rbrookshire@RossTarrant.com>; profittgreg@yahoo.com 

Subject: PCO3 NEW SANITARY LOCATION 

 

Peter,  
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      I just received my pricing on the manholes.  See attached PCO#3 & structure submittal for approval.  Send me official 

change order approvals  to get these ordered.   Still waiting on a definite date but as of now it will be 2 weeks to get 

these poured.   

 

Jarrod Conn 

Estimator/PM 

Lagco, Inc. 

1490 Sunshine Ln. 

Lexington, KY 40505 

O: (859) 293-7473 | F: (859) 293-7471  
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